8 RIDGEDALE AVENUE CEDAR KNOLLS, NJ 07927 Www.elassociates.com

TELEPHONE (973) 775-7777 FACSIMILE (973) 775-7770 E-MAIL: info@erassociates.com

22 March 2017 ES7972.01

Via Email gbrennan@twpunionschools.com and Mail

Gregory E. Brennan School Business Administrator/Board Secretary Township of Union Board of Education 2369 Morris Avenue Union, NJ 07083

Subject:

Boiler Replacement at Union High School.

Change Order #3

Dear Mr. Brennan,

Enclosed are three- (3) copies of Change Order # 003 in the amount of \$1,967.00 as per Township of Union Public Schools District direction, to replace the existing 3 louvers to match the new combustion air louver as per the revised Pennetta Proposed Change Order #003 dated 13 March 2017(copy attached).

They have been signed by the contractor and me. When approved, please distribute accordingly.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Very truly yours,

EI ASSOCIATES
Architects &

Engineers, PA

Ralph Nashed, Sr. Project Manager

Enclosure: 3 copies of Change Order # 003

C:

Barry Loessel Township of Union Board of Education

Pennetta Industrial Automation LLC

EIA Distributions

Change Order			
PROJECT (Name and address):	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003	OWNER: ⊠	
Boiler Replacement at Union High School			
59 Morris Avenue		ARCHITECT: ⊠ CONTRACTOR: ⊠	
Union, NJ 07083		FIELD:	
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):	ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ES797.	- "	
Pennetta Industrial Automation	CONTRACT DATE: 6 July 2016	OTHER. L	
17 Industrial Avenue Little Ferry, NJ 07643	CONTRACT FOR: General Construction		
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLL (Include, where applicable, any undispute	.OWS: ed amount attributable to previously executed	l Construction Change Directives)	
The original contract contigency sum was	×	\$60,000.00	
The net change by previously authorized change orders: The contract contigency sum will be decreased by this change order in the amount.		31,799.00 1,967.00	
The new contigency sum including this change order will be:		\$26,234.00	
The original Contract Sum was The net change by previously authorized Change Orders The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be		\$ 1,312,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 1,312,000.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 1,312,000.00	
The Contract Time will be increased by Z	•)	
NOTE: This Change Order does not includ been authorized by Construction Change Contractor, in which case a Change Order	e changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time Directive until the cost and time have been a ris executed to supersede the Construction C	e or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have greed upon by both the Owner and hange Directive.	
EI Associates ARCHITECT (Firm name)	Pennetta Industrial Automation CONTRACTOR (Firm name)	Township of Union Public Schools OWNER (Firm name)	
8 Ridgedale Avenue	17 Industrial Avenue	2369 Morris Avenue	
Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 ADDRESS	ADDRESS ADDRESS	Union, NJ 07083 ADDRESS	
BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	BY (Signature)	
Ralph Nashed	Randy Gerisch	Gregory Brennan	
Typed name) 3/22/2017	(Typed name)	(Typed name)	
DATE	DATE	DATE	

AiA Document G701 — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ala* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this Ala* Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by Ala software at 11:14:16 on 03/22/2017 under Order No.8651133435_1 which expires on 11/20/2017, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

Fax Change Order

PENNETA INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION	Date:	March	17, 2017
428 Hoboken Avenue	Company:		sociates
Jersey City, NJ 07306	Attn:	Ralph Nas	shed, Sr P.M.
(201) 420-1693	Fax no:		
	Tele, no:		
x Contract Modification #3.1	Project name:	,	cement at Union School
Addition to contract Delet	ion from contract		
Requested by: Randy Gerisch	ion from commact		
Description: SUPPLY THREE NEW LOU'	VERS		
The existing louvers were to be removed and			H.M.S.
window was to remain. Pennetta removed the	*		
the window during demolition. Due to the la	•		
combustion air piping, Pennetta will supply	-		
and plenum in place of the window. We prop			
new louvers to match the new combustion a	ir louver to be		
installed. The labor for installation is include	d in the base contract.		
MATERIAL		\$	1,703.00
LABOR		\$	w
SUBTOTAL		\$	1,703.00
OH &P 10% + 5%		\$	264.00
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
		(Marit Maritan Maritan Communication Communi	
		Î	
TOTAL EXTRA	WANTED TO THE TOTAL OF THE TOTA	\$	1,967.00
	Total Cost:		
	O/H & Mark-up		
•	-		
	Total Change to Contract:	\$	1,967.00
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Estimated effect on the project schedule:	days.		
" " an	-		
	Client approved		
Please follow up with mailed hard copy	Signature:		